

St. Lucie West Services District

Newsletter Volume 12 ◆ December 2018

The District Board of Supervisors and Staff are committed to providing quality service!

TO OUR VALUED CUSTOMERS,

St. Lucie West Services District provides this newsletter in order to keep our customers aware of any upcoming projects as well as any ongoing project updates, district accomplishments, and any important messages.

The current officers for the Board of Supervisors are:

- Chairman: Vincent D'Amico
- ❖ Vice Chairman: Gregg Nev
- ❖ Secretary: Wayne Smith

- ❖ Alternate Secretary: Everett Child
- ❖ Alternate Secretary: Jack Doughney

District Projects:

- Lake Harvey Stormwater Expansion: This project located at the corner of St. Lucie West Boulevard and Cashmere Boulevard adds eight acres of additional stormwater storage. Plans included planted aquatic vegetation for water quality enhancement. The City and the District worked together to install irrigation and palm trees and more improvements are in the planning stages.
- **Projects that are planned to be completed in fiscal year 2019 are:** Meter Replacement Project, Reuse Main Irrigation Pump Station Improvements, and 6B (Cascades North) Stormwater Gate Relocation Project.

Billing and Customer Service Departments:

IMPORTANT ONLINE PAYMENT NOTICE!



DOXO.com is NOT affiliated with SLWSD



Correct site to pay bills St. Lucie West Services District https://SLWSD.org

If you use **Bing** as a search engine look for our SLWSD Home site to pay your utilities bill. SLWSD SITE https://slwsd.org DOES NOT CHARGE EXTRA FEES TO PAY ONLINE.



SLWSD - Home - Home - St. Lucie West Services District https://slwsd.org ▼ St. Lucie West Services District,

water utility, irrigation, sewer service, St. Lucie West, FI, treasure coast

If you use Google as a search engine "St. Lucie West Services District: Home" site shows

St. Lucie West Services District: Home https://slwsd.org/ -

St. Lucie West Services District 450 SW Utility Drive Port Saint Lucie, FL 34986. Tel: (772) 340-0220. Fax: (772) 871-5771. customerservice@slwsd.org ..

SLWSD has received several complaints from customers who have used doxo.com to pay their utility bills. Some customers have received late fees and shut off notices due to non-pay because the district is not receiving payments by the due date.

SLWSD does not have any affiliation with doxo.com and will not remove any fees that customers incur due to using services from doxo.com. This website charges customers to use their services.

IMPORTANT: SLWSD highly recommends paying your utility bills directly through our website. This is a FREE service. Go to www.slwsd.org or you may use the direct link https://slwd-egov.aspgov.com/Click2GovCX/index.html

Best wishes for a healthy and safe Holiday Season!

St. Lucie West Services District • 450 SW Utility Drive, Port St. Lucie, FL 34986 • TEL: (772) 340-0220 Customer Service Email: customerservice@slwsd.org WEBSITE: www.slwsd.org FAX: (772) 871-5771